personal information

- 1. Full name and surname: Ghosun Yasser Abdul Karim Matar
- 2. Place of residence: Anbar Haditha Bani Daher
- 3. Date of birth: 8/24/1995
- 4. General specialty: Bachelor's degree in Physics Education
- 5. Workplace: Ministry of Higher Education and Scientific Research -

<u>U.</u>V

Anbar University - College of Basic Education / Haditha.

- 6. Job title: Physical assistant
- 7. Appointment date: 2/9/2023
- 8. Mobile number: 07822301576
- 9. Email: g.yasir@uoanbar.edu.iq

Qualifications

the year	the college	the university	Class	
2018	Education for pure sciences	Anbar	Seven	

Courses participated

Т	Course name	Post type	the course place
1	The method of official correspondence in state departments	1 1	Anbar University College of Basic -



			Education - Haditha
2	Computer basics	participant	Anbar University College of Basic - Education - Haditha
3	Administrative and financial concepts	participant	Anbar University
4	Using themultisim program to simulate power electronic systems in oil control systems	participant	Tikrit University
5	Energy security strategies	participant	Central Technical University
6	UsingPCR technology In diagnosing some genetic diseases	participant	Tikrit University
7	Certificate of participation in theGLP course and procedural methods	participant	Central Technical University
8	Certificate of participation in a course on how to usePCR technology in diagnosing genetic diseases	participant	Central Technical University
Cor	nmittees		

RAR RUCH RERCHER RUCH RERCHER RUCH RUCH RERCHER RUCH RERCHER RUCH RERCHER RUCH RERCHER RUCH RUCH RUCH RUCH RUCH

Committees

Т	Member/Chairman	Name of the committee	the year
1	member	Bonuses and Promotions Committee	2023
2	member	Annual leave rotation	2023
3	member	Certificates Calculation Committee Changing job titles	2023
	member	Annual Inventory Committee	2023

generen kannen kanne

Thanks and appreciation

*

r. n. n. n. n. n. n. n. n. 1 1 1 1	Τ	Certificates of thanks	Donor	the year	
	1	Thanks and appreciation	(1) .Minister No	2023	
	2	Thanks and appreciation	(3) Dean of the College	2023	